## MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS ST.PETE

## Museum of Fine Arts, St. Petersburg Announces Raymond James VP Julia Richardson as New Member of 2020-2021 Board of Trustees

**ST. PETERSBURG, FL (February 2, 2020)** — Julia Richardson has joined the Museum of Fine Arts, St. Petersburg (MFA) volunteer Board of Trustees starting with the 2020-2021 fiscal year.



Richardson moved to St. Petersburg from Charlotte, North Carolina in July of 2019 to take a position as Vice President, Supervision – Fiduciary Services at Raymond James Financial. She graduated with her B.A. from Barnard College, Columbia University in 2003 and J.D. from the George Washington University School of Law in 2008.

Richardson has over 10 years of experience in the financial industry with a focus on fiduciary services with both institutional and retail customers. Prior to joining Raymond James, Richardson worked for Wells Fargo Bank with their Institutional Retirement and Trust business. She currently leads the program for implementation of a

new federal standard for broker–dealers, Regulation Best Interest, for Raymond James. She also serves on the Board of Trustees for the Florida Securities Dealers Association.

In addition to her professional background, Richardson has a strong value of art appreciation, and is passionate about supporting the arts. She paints in her spare time, and is a collector of works of fine art. She has two children, Lauren, 10, and Benjamin, 5, and they enjoy their home near St. Petersburg's Coffee Pot community.

Richardson joins other new MFA 2020-21 board members, Matthew (Matt) Bisset, Belinda Dumont and Glenn Mosby, who began their three-year terms on July 1. Stuart Society President Rita Peters will serve for a one-year term. The MFA Board officers for 2020-2021 are Fred Razook, chair; Dimity Carlson, vice chair; Tim Coop, treasurer; and Emily Elwyn, secretary.

###